

Shehnaz Akhter and others vs. Vinesh
Kumar and others

FAO No.197 of 2025

25.07.2025 Present: Mr.Abhishek Sharma, Advocate for the
appellants.

Notice to the respondents, returnable on 19th
September, 2025. Steps be taken within a week.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

July 25, 2025
(naveen)