

Shehnza Akhter and Ors. Vs. Vinesh Kumar and Ors.

FAO No.197 of 2025

19.09.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Dr. Rajesh K. Parmar, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 6.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate and Dr. Rajesh K. Parmar, Advocate, have put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.4 and respondents No.5 and 6, respectively and filed memo of appearance for today. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respective respondents.

Notice issued to respondent No.3 has been received back after validly served. However, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3, therefore, respondent No.3 is proceeded against ex parte.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents No.1 and 2, returnable within four weeks.
List thereafter .

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

19th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)