

Shehnaz Akhter & Ors. Vs. Vinesh Kumar & Ors.

FAO No. 197/2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondents No. 1 to 3 are ex parte.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 & 6.

Heard. **Admit.**

Call for the records.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate and Dr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, accept service of post admission notice on behalf of respondent No. 4 and respondents No. 5 & 6, respectively. Let post admission notice be issued to respondents No. 1 to 3 returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(raman)